SPOTTSWOOD, SPOTTSWOOD, SPOTTSWOOD AND STERLING, PLLC
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
500 FLEMING STREET
KEY WEST. FLORIDA 33040

JOHN M. SPOTTSWOOD, JR. Telephone ' 305-294-9556
WILLIAM B. SPOTTSWOOD Facsimile | 303-504-2696
ERICA H. STERLING

CRISTINA L. SPOTTSWOOD

WILLIAM B. SPOTTSWOOD. JR.

RICHARD J. McCHESNEY D E C E 'v E

b

OF COUNSEL:

JOHN M. SPOTTSWOOD (1920 - 1975)
ROBERT A. SPOTTSWOOD (of Counsel)

August 4, 2017
VIA HAND DELIVERY

Patrick Wright, City Planner
City of Key West

P. O. Box 1409

Key West, FL 33040

Re: Boundary Adjustment
616 Eaton Street (Parcel ID 00006210-000000) and
416 Elizabeth Street (Parcel ID 00006240-000000)

Dear Patrick:

My client, Far Niente, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (“Far Niente”), owns the above-
referenced parcels. Far Niente wants to change the rear boundary between the two parcels pursuant
to section 118-169 of the Land Development Regulations. The proposed boundary adjustment would
enlarge the 416 Elizabeth property and correspondingly reduce the size of the 616 Eaton property.
Enclosed with this letter are site plans reflecting the existing and proposed layouts of the parcels.

The 616 Eaton St. property has two market-rate, residential ROGO units attached to it. The City of
Key West issued a building permit to construct a new market-rate residential unit (“Approved Unit”)
on the rear of the 616 Eaton parcel in January of this year. The Approved Unit is sited on the portion
of the 616 Eaton property that will be transferred to the 416 Elizabeth property (“Transfer Parcel”).
My client asks that the building permit allocation/ROGO remain with the Transfer Parcel and be
assigned to the 416 Elizabeth property when the boundary is changed. The building permit/ROGO
would thus remain with the physical real estate for which it was granted. Any construction of an
Approved Unit on the reconfigured 416 Elizabeth property would, of course, need to meet all
requirements enumerated within the Code of Ordinances and Land Development Regulations.

Please contact my office should you have any questions.

Cc: Shawn Smith
Without attachments
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SENT VIA IN-HAND DELIVERY
Patrick Wright, City Planner

City of Key West

1300 White Street

Key West, FL 33040

P g

Re:  Boundary Adjustment
616 Eaton Street (Parcel ID 00006210-000000) and
416 Elizabeth Street (Parcel ID 00006240-000000)
Dear Patrick:
I'am following up regard the above referenced boundary adjustment request which was
submitted with your office on August 4,2017. For this purpose, please find the enclosed check in the
amount of $500.00. Kindly accept this check as payment for the application fee relative to this matter.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me personally. Thank you.
Sincerely,

o
Richard J. Mc TEsney

RIM/ dre
Enclosure

ﬁ:celpf Is hereby acknowledged
S f

By: B LY

Ché.s Haexes HAL
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August 4, 2017

SENT VIA IN-HAND DELIVERY
Patrick Wright, City Planner

City of Key West

1300 White Street

Key West, FL 33040

Re: Boundary Adjustment
616 Eaton Street (Parcel ID 00006210-000000) and
416 Elizabeth Street (Parcel ID 00006240-000000)
Dear Patrick:
I am following up regard the above referenced boundary adjustment request which was
submitted with your office on August 4, 2017. For this purpose, please find the enclosed check in the
amount of $500.00. Kindly accept this check as payment for the application fee relative to this matter.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me personally. Thank you.
Sincerely,

e C«QL—
Richard J. McChesney

RJIM/ drc
Enclosure



PREPARED 8/17/17, 8:54:47 PAYMENTS DUE INVOICE

City of Key West PROGRAM PZ821L

PROJECT NUMBER: 17-02000014  LOT SPLIT - 616 EATON & 416 ELIZABETH

FEE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT DUE

or seLrt so0.00
TOTAL DUE 500.00

Please present this invoice to the cashier with full payment.
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